1
K37 TYPE  -40°C +85°C 100000H
 Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
 Non-inductive structure
 Long lifetime
 High ripple current handling capabilities
 Low ESR, Low ESL
 Self-healing properties

5
K37 TYPE STANDARD RATINGS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
FOR METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE DC-LINK CAPACITORS
Total length is 17 digits
DIGIT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
TYPE VOLTAGE CASE SIZECAPACITANCE TOL RES
K 3 7 Ø n n n
LENGTH Length [mm]
nnn = 050
nnn = 064
nnn = 065
nnn = 076
DIAMETER Diameter [mm]
L = 85
S = 115
RESERVED 0 = STD
TOLERANCE Tolerance range as IEC-62
K = ±10% STD
J = ± 5% upon request
INSERT STYLE digit-11th, insert as follows:
5 = M5 FEMALE
6 = M6 FEMALE
8 = M8 MALE
TERMINATION digit-10th
0 = FLAT BOTTOM
CAPACITANCE [µF] - 2 significant digits plus multiplying factor
1= x10, 2= x100
VOLTAGE Rated Voltage [V DC]
400 VDC  = 400
800 VDC  = 800
1100 VDC = 111
SERIES TYPE Metallized Polypropylene DC Link Capacitors
K37 TYPE dry type, plastic case
TERM INS